

<i>(EURO million) unless otherwise stated</i>	<b>Q1 19</b>	<b>Q4 18</b>	<b>Q1 18</b>
Sales	1,178	1,120	1,216
Operating income	46	52	106
Net income attributable to equity holders of the parent	25	49	85
EBITDA	81	90	141
EBITDA/tonne (EUR)	162	188	273
Steel shipments (000t)	501	480	517